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Excellence in Teaching and Learning

To Whom It May Concern:

I certify that the following is a true and correct copj.r of a board motion(s}/resolution(s) pending
approval by the Linwood Boatd of Education, Atlantic County, New Jetsey passed at its Organization
Meeting held January 3, 2018:

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mis. Zieteis, Judge Todd, Mr. McLaughlin, Mrs. DeMorat, Mrs. Scannell,
Mr. Goldstein, Mr. Kahn, New members: Mrs. Barrera, Mrs. Lowry '

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

MOTION TO SET the regular boatd meeting dates, times and places for the 2018 school year was
made by M. Goldstein, seconded by Mis. DeMorat.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Boatd of Education of the Linwood School District of Atlantic County
regular meetings of the Board of Education shall be the fourth Wednesday of the month, when
possible or held as follows, in the Ralph A. Schiavo Auditorium, Belhaven School, Linwood, N.J.
according to the following schedule for the year 2018 and 2019 Oigamzatlon meeting:

Wednesday,  January 24, 7:00 PM
Wednesday, February 28, 7:00 PM
Wednesday, March 14 700 PM  Adopt Tentative Budget & other action
Wednesday, March 28, 7.00 PM
Wednesday, April 25, T:00 PM -
Wednesday May 2 700 PM  Public Hearing and Budget Adoption
Wednesday, May 23, 7:00 PIM
Wednesday, June 27, 7:00 PM
Wednesday, July 25, "7:00 PM
Wednesday August 22, 7:00 PM.
Wednesday, September 26, 7:00 PM
Wednesday,  October 24, 7:00 PM
Wednesday, November 28 7:00 PM
Wednesday, December 19, 7:00 PM
Thursday, January 3, 2019 - 7:00PM  Organization meeting
Motion was carried by roll call vote, all members present voted yes.
Motion appmwd
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